APPENDIX B. NWIS SITE-IDENTIFICATION NUMBERS

Site Identification Number Site Name
Halfmoon Creek near Malta, Colorado (07083000)
1 390806106302200 Hafmoon Creek above Champion Mill
2 390816106295700 Hafmoon Creek below Champion Mill
3 390830106292400 Hafmoon Creek near Prospect Mine
4 391050106294300 North Halfmoon Lake number 3
5 391039106293400 North Halfmoon Lake number 4
6 391010106292200 North Halfmoon Creek above north branch of creek
7 391011106291900 North branch of North Hafmoon Creek below Hafmoon Lakes
8 390955106283200 Third unnamed tributary to north Halfmoon Creek a mouth
9 390945106282800 North Hafmoon Creek 0.42 mile above Halfmoon Creek
10 390724106275100 South Hafmoon Creek near Iron Mike Mine
11 390901106271200 South Halfmoon Creek above Hafmoon Creek
12 390901106263600 Halfmoon Creek above Bog
13 390905106250700 Halfmoon Creek above Elbert Creek
14 390906106242000 Emerad lake
15 07083000 Hafmoon Creek near Malta, Colorado

Vallecito Creek near Bayfield, Colorado (09352900)

37410510731400
374103107313400
374038107413400
373915107311200
373835107320800
373800107322500
373650107321400
373521107320200
373423107311700
373219107312500
09352900

Valecito Creek above Nebo Creek
Nebo Creek

Stormy Gulch

Rock Creek

Leviathan Creek

Sunlight Creek

Roell Creek

Johnson Creek

Irving Creek

Second Creek

Vallecito Creek at near Bayfield, Colorado

Kings Creek near Manhattan, Kansas (06879650)

1
2
3

390515096350300
390513096343700
390519096343500

Watershed N4D
Watershed N1B
Watershed N20B
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390529096351700
390604096352900
390606096352900
06879650

Watershed N2B

South Branch Kings Creek

North Branch Kings Creek

Kings Creek near Manhattan, Kansas

Rock Creek below Horse Creek near International Boundary, Montana (06169500)

1

2
3
4

485949106463900
485858106473500
485856106492600
06169500

Rock Creek below International Boundary
Rock Creegk above Line Coulee
Horse Creek above confluence with Rock Creek

Rock Creek below Horse Creek near International Boundary,
Mont.

Swiftcurrent Creek at Many Glacier, Montana (05014500)

1
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484649113443200
484717113440800
484754113411700
484903113443500
484920113424000
484753113404500
484739113395800
484604113414500
484528113432600

10 484614113415500
11 05014500

Swiftcurrent Creek above Bullhead Lake
Unnamed creek below Windmaker Lake
Swiftcurrent Creek above Fishercap Lake
Iceberg Creek

Ptarmigan Creek abovefals

Wilbur Creek above Fishercap Lake
Swiftcurrent Creek above Swiftcurrent Lake
Cataract Creek

Upper Grinndl Creek

Grinnel Creek bdow Grinndl Lake
Swiftcurrent Creek at Many Glacier, Montana

Dismal River near Thedford, Nebraska (06775900)

1
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414933101244300
414532101165800
415112101021600
415104101021600
415042100492700
06775900

North Fork Disma River near Vinton Ranch
South Fork Disma River below Jefford Lake
North Fork Dismd River

South Fork Dismd River

Dismd River three miles above gage

Dismd River near Thedford, Nebraska

Mogollon Creek near Cliff, New M exico (09430600)

1
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331304108320700
331305108320800
331240108332500
331259108340000
331203108361200
331153108363100
331329108381100

Mogollon Creek above Trail Canyon
Unnamed tributary in Trail Canyon

South Fork Mogollon Creek

Unnamed tributary in Judy Canyon
Unnamed tributary in Lookout Canyon
Unnamed tributary below Lookout Canyon
West Fork Mogollon Creek
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331039108395200
09430600

Rain Creek
Mogollon Creek near Cliff, New Mexico

Rio Moranear Tererro, New Mexico (08377900)

1
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355241105333100
355216105335100
355329105343700
355215105323700
355120105350900
355127105352700
354725105383200
354724105383200
08377900

Rio Mora above pack trail

Rito dd Oso

Upper Rio Vadez

Rio Vaddez

Rito Los Egteros

Tributary below Hamilton Mesa

Rio Mora above Bear Creek

Bear Creek

Rio Mora near Tererro, New Mexico

Bear Den Creek near Mandar ee, North Dakota (06332515)

1
2

474235102485100
06332515

Unnamed tributary south of middle Bear Den Creek
Bear Den Creek near Mandaree, North Dakota

Beaver Creek near Finley, North Dakota (05064900)

1
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474737097552700
474021097492800
473546097485100
473517097472900
05064900

Beaver Creek a Logan Church

Beaver Creek at Steele and Grand Forks County Boundary
Unnamed tributary to Beaver Creek

Beaver Creek below unnamed tributary

Beaver Creek near Finley, North Dakota

Castle Creek above Deerfield Reservoir, South Dakota (06409000)

1
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440650103570000
440414103583000
440521103571600
440400103521100
440156103504300
440148103504100
440055103495900
435930103521900
435847103513900
435832103504400
435856103500000
440039103495100
06409000

Oatman Spring

Spring near Badget Ranch

Soring below Manganese Draw near Castle Creek headwaters
Lyons Spring

Cadtle Creek above Silver Creek

Silver Creek

Castle Creek above South Fork

South Fork Castle Creek above Pole Creek
Pole Creek

Ditch Creek

Hedly Creek

South Fork Castle Creek

Cadtle Creek at gage



Little Vermillion River near Salem, South Dakota (06478540)

1
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440027097265200
435609097260800
435609097253600
435516097254000
435238097254800
06478540

upper west branch Little Vermillion River

west branch Little Vermillion River

upper east branch Little Vermillion River

lower et branch Little Vermillion River

Little Vermillion River & highway near Canova
Little Vermillion River near Sdem, South Dakota

Cache Creek near Jackson, Wyoming (13018300)

1
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432526110382100
432527110382500
432539110382700
432552110384200
432606110385600
432615110391300
432625110390700

432627110402200
432647110395800

10 432647110400000
11 432559110385700
12 13018300

Upper Cache Creek

Unnamed tributary to upper Cache Creek

Unnamed tributary to upper Cache Creek near pack trail
Unnamed tributary to Cache Creek below coa mine
Unnamed tributary to Cache Creek above Noker Mine Draw
Noker Mine Draw tributary near Cache Creek

Noker Mine Draw tributary above mine

Unnamed tributary below Cache Creek Thrust Fault near Cache Creek
East branch of Noker Mine Draw tributary above mine
North branch of Noker Mine Draw tributary above mine
Unnamed tributary one mile upstream of Cache Creek gage
Cache Creek near Jackson, Wyoming

Encampment River above Hog Park Creek near Encampment, Wyoming (06623800)

1
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405627106475100
405603106474200
4055081064 72800
405409106431600
405414106432000
405528106440900
405731106452000
405731106451400
405831106460100

10 405916106482800
11 405919106481500
12 410039106460101
13 410041106460101
14 06623800

Unnamed tributary below Manzanares Lake

West Fork Encampment River four miles upstream from gage
Unnamed south tributary to West Fork Encampment River
Encampment River below Gem Lake

Unnamed tributary crossing Big Creek Trall

Unnamed tributary below Stump Park

Encampment River above unnamed tributary below Buffalo Ridge
Unnamed tributary below Buffdo Ridge

Unnamed tributary below Dinner Park

West Fork Encampment River

Encampment River above West Fork Encampment River
Damfino Creek

East Fork Encampment River above Damfino Creek
Encampment River above Hog Park Creek near Encampment, WY



